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Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-219 Roof Replacement Moncton Hospital

Evolution Roofing $313,700.00
A-Tech Roofing Ltd $318,000.00
Flynn Canada $333,580.00
Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc $399,000.00
Atlantic Roofers $423,700.00
Northwest Roofers $448,000.00

NB-20-456 New Harvey Maintenance Depot

Delway Enterprises Ltd $1,554,900.00
Quantum Construction $1,717,200.00
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd $1,743,700.00
APM Construction Services Inc $1,747,907.00
Avondale Construction $1,799,900.00
Bird Construction $1,803,000.00

NB-20-482 Construction of a 1.8 MWac/2.4 MWdc Solar Farm

Lindsay Construction Limited $7,444,795.00
Black & McDonald Limited $8,097,230.00
Ferro-Chemi-Crete Engineering Limited $8,771,575.00
Locke's Electrical Limited $14,496,463.00

NB-20-500 Roof Replacement - Plant Propagation Centre - 598 Lincoln Rd

King Construction $77,000.00

NB-20-509 Sloped Glass Panels Tantramar Regional High School

Edgeline Construction $259,000.00

NB-20-525 Heating / Cooling System Controls Renovation - Phase 2 CCNB Campus de Dieppe

Advanced Energy Management $207,400.00
Memco Controls $221,200.00

NB-20-530 Aroostook Trail Bridge - Bridge Repairs
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NB-20-533

NB-20-540

NB-20-548

NB-20-550

NB-20-553

NB-20-554

NB-20-560

NB-20-563

NB-20-566

NB-20-572

NB-20-574

Atlantic Underground Services Ltd
Vail Civil Contractors Ltd
Maritime Fence Ltd

Roof Replacement NB Housing N0.127 - 56 Sunset Drive

Northwest Roofers

Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 082 155 Dumaresq Street

Ti-Kid A Tout Construction Inc

Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Keswick Valley Memorial School

Advanced Energy Management Ltd
Memco Controls

Fire Station #1 Recladding

Bonney Construction
Precision Wood and Steel
Eclipse Construction Services
Bellebay Construction

Wu Center - Roof Replacement - Phase 1

Flynn Canada Ltd

Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd
Evolution Roofing Ltd
Northwest Roofers Lts

Controls Upgrade NBCC Moncton Campus

Controls & Equipment Ltd
Memco Controls
Advanced Energy Management

Energy Retroifit NB Schools (Controls) - Polyvalente Thomas Albert

Advance Energy Management

Fence Modifications Hopewell Rocks Park

Hanson Groundworks
Maritime Fence

Highland Reservoir Trunk Water Main

Hazen Thomas

KDB Engineers Contractors
L Sanford & Sons

Charmac Construction
Philson Ltd.

Dexter Construction

Site Upgrades Saint John Correctional Center

NRB Construction
Debly Enterprises
Classic Construction

Generator Upgrade - Carleton Kirk Lodge

G.J Cahill & Company
Ainsworth

John Flood & Sons

ICR General Contractors
Black and MacDonald
King Construction

$205,000.00
$237,800.00
$536,661.00

$92,000.00

$69,500.00

$15,600.00
$19,800.00

$51,096.00
$55,000.00
$103,983.00
$134,900.00

$385,193.00
$422,050.00
$431,135.00
$483,000.00

$581,980.00
$619,000.00
$682,300.00

$55,700.00

$71,800.00
$90,555.00

$365,161.00
$413,437.00
$431,177.00
$432,957.00
$434,896.00
$447,417.00

$262,123.00
$322,000.00
$377,735.00

$443,700.00
$484,000.00
$522,944.00
$528,900.00
$544,000.00
$582,000.00



NB-20-577

NB-20-581

NB-20-582

NB-20-583

NB-20-588

NB-20-589

NB-20-591

NB-20-593

NB-20-600

NB-20-604

NB-20-605

Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Harvey High School

Advanced Energy Management

Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation

Fairville Construction
TerraEx
Galbraith Construction

Office Square Wall Phase 2B

Simpson Building Contractors
Redem Contracting Ltd

King Construction Ltd

Arthur ivret & Fils

Route 119 - Squire Drive Roundabout

Debly Enterprises
Galbraith Construction
NRB Construction
Classic Construction

Transfer Switches Replacement - Saint John Regional Hospital

Ainsworth Inc
G.J. Cahill

Black & McDonald
Gardner Electric

Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Minto Memorial High School

Memco Controls

Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades

Hazen Thomas & Sons
ME Phillips & Son
Hogan Paving

King Construction

McKay Drive Slope Failure Stablization and Infrastructure Upgrades

Philson Ltd

Dexter Construction
Fairville Construction
Monteith Underground
LCL

Heating System Upgrade DTl Maintenance Depot 81 East Main St.

Black & McDonald Limited
Leroy's Heating Services

Phase 2 - Construction New Fire Hall

Genibuild Construction Ltd
Quantum Construction
MFA Construction - Rejected

Terrace Street Infrastructure Upgrades

KDB Engineers & Contractors Inc
Monteith Underground Services Ltd.
L.C.L Excavation (2006) Inc.

Fairville Construction Ltd.

Dexter Construction Company Limited.

$20,800.00

$127,696.00
$128,645.00
$147,972.00

$711,673.00
$802,114.00
$1,012,719.00
$1,084,076.00

$1,117,852.00
$1,165,321.00
$1,227,786.00
$1,237,141.00

$1,075,000.00
$1,097,227.00
$1,108,333.00
$1,142,000.00

$32,400.00

$66,854.00
$67,470.00
$71,382.00
$81,500.00

$852,305.00
$907,367.00
$966,000.00
$988,384.00
$1,290,464.00

$44,747.00
$77,907.00

$433,400.00
$630,100.00

$407,049.00
$499,737.00
$537,318.00
$562,631.00
$698,087.00



NB-20-607

NB-20-608

NB-20-609

NB-20-613

NB-20-614

NB-20-615

NB-20-616

NB-20-624

NB-20-628

NB-20-633

NB-20-635

Ventilaion Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Northside Ventilation Ltd
Avondale Construction

Simpson Building Contractors Ltd
King Construction Ltd

Electric Boiler Replacement Salisbury Elementary School

Seaside Plumbing & Mechanical
Moncton Plumbing

Select Mechanical Inc

Black & McDonald Limited
Leroy's Heating Services

Elevator Upgrade Miramichi Regional Hospital

Thyssenkrupp Elevator
Ascension Elevating Devices

Replacement of Culvert - District 5 - Route 710 - Parish of Johnston

N&D Excavating

Galbraith Construction

Sarcon Construction

K-Line Construction

Monteith Underground Services
TerraEX

Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal - Route 778

Dexter Construction
Industrial Cold Milling
Maritime Road Recycling

Crack Sealing 2020

Road Savers Maritime
Classic Construction

5R15 Culvert Replacement, Route 635 - Near Depot Road, Parish of Prince William

Monteith Underground Services

Debly Enterprises Limited

Valcon Ltd

Dexter Construction Company Limited

Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 005 - Place LaPorte

Northwest Roofers

Dust Collection System - Chipman Forest Avenue School

TG Ventilation Solutions

Northside Ventilation

McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation
Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Transit Construction

Fredericton Ventilation Contractors

Dust Collection System, Various Schools
McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Ltd

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical
Transit Construction Inc

Rothesay Arena Structural Upgrade 2020

Acadian Construction
Quantum Construction

$474,700.00
$521,736.00
$560,950.00
$598,900.00
$680,000.00

$31,000.00
$31,875.00
$34,980.00
$37,797.00
$44,987.00

$93,752.00
$149,000.00

$106,734.00
$113,683.00
$121,487.00
$134,700.00
$141,291.00
$144,065.00

$772,103.00
$817,111.00
$840,170.00

$83,950.00
$123,050.00

$288,715.00
$314,838.00
$337,425.00
$411,901.00

$69,600.00

$159,899.00
$171,990.00
$208,000.00
$209,900.00
$217,200.00
$222,900.00

$338,000.00
$394,200.00
$409,200.00

$712,500.00
$812,000.00



NB-20-638

NB-20-639

NB-20-640

NB-20-643

NB-20-646

NB-20-650

NB-20-651

NB-20-652

NB-20-653

NB-20-654

Route 695 Culvert Replacement

Debly Enterprises

Galbraith Construction

Sarcon Construction

Dexter Construction

Monteith Underground Services
TerraEX

Install Flow Monitoring Manhole on Main Sanitary Line, 5 CDSB

Philson Ltd

P & H Contracting Ltd

Monteith Underground Services Ltd
Redem Contracting Ltd

Replace Solarium Windows Building J-10, 5CDSB Gagetown

Avondale Construction Limited
King Construction Ltd

Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd
Simpson Building Contractors Ltd

Route 3 - Moores Mills Road Area to Route 745 - Paving 2.7km

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction
Classic Construction

Elm Hill Road Culvert Replacement

K-Line Construction

TerraEx

Dexter Construction Company
Debly Enterprises

Sarcon Construction - Rejected

Paving - 4.6km - Route 116 to Chipman Village Limit

Northern Construction
Dexter Construction

Road Embankment Restoration - Route 380 - Parish of Denmark

Restigouche Construction Co Ltd
AVL Construction

BBT Transport Ltee

O'Neal General Contracting
Valcon Ltd

Falls Construction Ltd

Route 106 Memramcook Village Limit Towards Rockwell Road Paving 2.3 km

MacDonald Paving nd COnstruction
Modern Construction (1983) Ltd
Dexter Construction Company Limited

Route 114 Duffy Road Area to Riverview Town Limit Paving 2.5 km

Dexter Construction Company Limited
Classic Construction (2012)

Modern Construction (1983) Limited
MacDonald Paving and Construction

Route 112 Keenan Road to Westmorland/Kings County Line Chip Seal 10.0 km

DExter Construction Company Limited
Industrial Cold Milling Div of Miier Paving
Maritime Road Recycling Inc

$113,606.00
$144,582.00
$146,051.00
$147,934.00
$154,128.00
$157,330.00

$177,500.00
$227,480.00
$259,300.00
$294,900.00

$193,298.00
$232,200.00
$257,700.00
$293,700.00

$1,388,111.00
$1,462,080.00
$1,541,750.00

$89,400.00
$107,280.00
$127,130.00
$153,640.00

$2,622,155.00
$2,657,778.00

$136,352.00
$172,505.00
$174,705.00
$180,800.00
$183,470.00
$230,270.00

$694,098.00
$737,932.00
$739,537.00

$777,026.00
$787,935.00
$871,579.00
$907,226.00

$1,324,032.00
$1,393,111.00
$1,425,927.00



NB-20-656

NB-20-657

NB-20-664

NB-20-673

PE-20-210

PE-20-211

PE-20-212

PE-20-213

PE-20-238

PE-20-239

NB-20-119

NB-20-372

NB-20-383

Route 325 Route 135 to Bertrand Village Limit Paving 0.9 km

St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee
Landry Asphalte Ltee

Route 303 Village Limit to Route 320 Paving 1.4 km

Landry Asphalte Ltee
St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee

Wells Park Ball Field

TerraEx
Maguire Excavating

Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal

Maritime Road Recycling
Dexter Construction Company
Industrial Cold Milling

Route 24 and 315 — Caledonia Roundabout 2020

Chapman Bros. Construction
Island Coastal Services Ltd.
Island Construction Ltd

M.E. Callaghan Intermediate School — Motor Control Center Replacement

Hansen Electric
R.I.K.S.

Morell Regional High School — Oil Tank Replacement
Ron's Plumbing & Heating Inc.

GNL Environmental Inc.
Watertight Plumbing & Heating

Route 12 — Miscouche (North) 2020

Chapman Bros. Construction
Curran & Briggs Ltd

Queen Charlotte Intermediate School — Exterior Repairs

WM&M (1993) Ltd
Precision Wood and Steel Ltd.

Westwood Primary School — Selective Flooring Repairs

WM&M (1993) Ltd
Paul Davis
MacLean Construction

Awards

Relocation of Gynecology Clinic - Chaleur Regional Hospital

Pro Construction Inc

Roof Replacement Polyvalente Louis-J.-Robichaud

TriForce Team Lted

Roof Replacement Ecole Mathieu Martin

$467,532.00
$541,575.00

$548,585.00
$560,706.00

$682,364.00
$790,516.00

$1,623,981.00
$1,658,011.00
$1,777,111.00

$1,289,197.00
$1,297,376.00
$1,157,099.00

$59,600.00
$78,430.00

$45,400.00
$46,750.00
$50,200.00

$110,556.00
$106,725.00

$135,200.00
$191,800.00

$22,800.00
$25,000.00
$47,235.00

$350,000.00

$159,999.00



NB-20-397

NB-20-398

NB-20-400

NB-20-403

NB-20-404

NB-20-406

NB-20-407

NB-20-420

NB-20-423

NB-20-430

NB-20-433

NB-20-434

NB-20-435

NB-20-437

NB-20-440

NB-20-445

Atlantic Roofers Limited

Roof Replacement - Ecole Mgr-Lang

Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc

PA System Upgrade Arnold H. MacLeod School

Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd

Roof Replacement Ecole La Source

Atlantic Roofing Ltd

Roof Replacement CCNB Ecole des peches

Atlantic Roofers Ltd

New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Connaught St School

Wilson Builders (1978) Ltd

Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 105 - MacLaren Bivd

Dowd Roofing

PA System Upgrade Marshview Middle School

Quality Sound Alarm Ltd

Roof Replacement - Harvey Elementary School

Dowd Roofing Ltd

Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 106 - Patterson Street

Dowd Roofing

Roof Replacement Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard

Tri-Force Team Ltd

Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Mechanical - Cambridge Narrows Community School

Northside Ventilation

Site Improvements - Ecole Saint Jacques

TRANSIT CONSTRUCTION INC

Roof Replacement - Nashwaaksis Middle School

Atlantic Roofers

Modular Classroom Addition Tabusintac Community School

Genibuild Construction Ltd

Lakefield Elementary School Roof Replacement

Dowd Roofing

Controls Upgrade - Block C - NBCC Saint John

Controls & Equipment

$198,800.00

$105,740.00

$46,995.00

$37,665.00

$45,860.00

$212,300.00

$392,950.00

$61,975.00

$46,499.00

$335,730.00

$169,999.00

$94,867.00

$149,200.00

$129,900.00

$159,400.00

$145,750.00

$285,050.00



NB-20-446

NB-20-451

NB-20-456

NB-20-459

NB-20-462

NB-20-464

NB-20-467

NB-20-468

NB-20-475

NB-20-490

NB-20-491

NB-20-498

NB-20-511

NB-20-521

NB-20-537

NB-20-542

Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Garden Creek School

Advance Energy Management Ltd

Roof Replacement Ecole Ola Leger

Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd

New Harvey Maintenance Depot

Delway Enterprises Ltd

Roof Replacement - Kennebecasis Valley High School

Dowd Roofing

Roof Replacement Frank L. Bowser School

A-Tech Roofing Ltd

Floor Replacement - Apohaqui Elementary School

Cam Roc Construction

Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Rexton Elementary School

Memco Controls

$12,400.00

$196,000.00

$1,554,900.00

$213,450.00

$183,800.00

$66,400.00

$78,210.00

Humidifier Replacement - John Caldwell School, Chipman Forest Avenue School and Park Street

School

Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical

New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - St. George Elementary

BelleBay Construction

Site Upgrades - Sussex Justice Building

John Flood & Sons

Controls Upgrade - Ecole Centre Scolaire de Champlain

Memco Controls

Masonry Repointing Phase 2 Hopital Stella-Maris-de-Kent

Vintage Brick & Stone

Concrete Stairs and Landings Repair - Woodstock Jail

Transit Construction

New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Princess Elizabeth School

John Flood & Sons

Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment Facility PLC Upgrades

Belanger Electric

Parking Lot Improvements - 60 Bunker St

KDB Engineers Contractors Inc

$178,900.00

$93,300.00

$197,340.00

$96,600.00

$289,829.00

$59,200.00

$203,881.00

$249,177.00

$92,777.00



NB-20-551 Lighting Upgrades - Market Square & Peel Plaza Parking Garage

Security Electrical $116,800.00

NB-20-581 Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation

Fairville Construction $127,696.00

NB-20-591 Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades

Hazen Thomas & Sons $66,854.00

* Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted



