Low Bids and Awards



TEL: 857-4038 FAX: 857-8861 July 10, 2020

EMAIL: info@mneca.ca

WEBSITE: http://www.mneca.ca

This Bulletin is for the exclusive use of <u>MNECA members</u> in good standing. Federal project information is covered by copyright.

Circulation of information contained in this bulletin to non-member companies could result in legal action.

MNECA is not responsible for any errors or omissions found printed in this bulletin pertaining to tenders posted or job closing results.

Projects

Low Bids

NB-20-219	Roof Replacement Moncton Hospital	
	Evolution Roofing A-Tech Roofing Ltd Flynn Canada Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc Atlantic Roofers Northwest Roofers	\$313,700.00 \$318,000.00 \$333,580.00 \$399,000.00 \$423,700.00 \$448,000.00
NB-20-456	New Harvey Maintenance Depot	
	Delway Enterprises Ltd Quantum Construction Simpson Building Contractors Ltd APM Construction Services Inc Avondale Construction Bird Construction	\$1,554,900.00 \$1,717,200.00 \$1,743,700.00 \$1,747,907.00 \$1,799,900.00 \$1,803,000.00
NB-20-482	Construction of a 1.8 MWac/2.4 MWdc Solar Farm	
	Lindsay Construction Limited Black & McDonald Limited Ferro-Chemi-Crete Engineering Limited Locke's Electrical Limited	\$7,444,795.00 \$8,097,230.00 \$8,771,575.00 \$14,496,463.00
NB-20-500	Roof Replacement - Plant Propagation Centre - 598 Lincoln Rd	
	King Construction	\$77,000.00
NB-20-509	Sloped Glass Panels Tantramar Regional High School	
	Edgeline Construction	\$259,000.00
NB-20-525	Heating / Cooling System Controls Renovation - Phase 2 CCNB Campus de Dieppe	
	Advanced Energy Management Memco Controls	\$207,400.00 \$221,200.00
NB-20-530	Aroostook Trail Bridge - Bridge Repairs	

	Atlantic Underground Services Ltd Vail Civil Contractors Ltd Maritime Fence Ltd	\$205,000.00 \$237,800.00 \$536,661.00
NB-20-533	Roof Replacement NB Housing No.127 - 56 Sunset Drive	
	Northwest Roofers	\$92,000.00
NB-20-540	Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 082 155 Dumaresq Street	
	Ti-Kid A Tout Construction Inc	\$69,500.00
NB-20-548	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Keswick Valley Memorial School	
	Advanced Energy Management Ltd Memco Controls	\$15,600.00 \$19,800.00
NB-20-550	Fire Station #1 Recladding	
	Bonney Construction Precision Wood and Steel Eclipse Construction Services Bellebay Construction	\$51,096.00 \$55,000.00 \$103,983.00 \$134,900.00
NB-20-553	Wu Center - Roof Replacement - Phase 1	
	Flynn Canada Ltd Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd Evolution Roofing Ltd Northwest Roofers Lts	\$385,193.00 \$422,050.00 \$431,135.00 \$483,000.00
NB-20-554	Controls Upgrade NBCC Moncton Campus	
	Controls & Equipment Ltd Memco Controls Advanced Energy Management	\$581,980.00 \$619,000.00 \$682,300.00
NB-20-560	Energy Retroifit NB Schools (Controls) - Polyvalente Thomas Albert	
	Advance Energy Management	\$55,700.00
NB-20-563	Fence Modifications Hopewell Rocks Park	
	Hanson Groundworks Maritime Fence	\$71,800.00 \$90,555.00
NB-20-566	Highland Reservoir Trunk Water Main	
	Hazen Thomas KDB Engineers Contractors L Sanford & Sons Charmac Construction Philson Ltd. Dexter Construction	\$365,161.00 \$413,437.00 \$431,177.00 \$432,957.00 \$434,896.00 \$447,417.00
NB-20-572	Site Upgrades Saint John Correctional Center	
	NRB Construction Debly Enterprises Classic Construction	\$262,123.00 \$322,000.00 \$377,735.00
NB-20-574	Generator Upgrade - Carleton Kirk Lodge	
	G.J Cahill & Company Ainsworth John Flood & Sons ICR General Contractors Black and MacDonald King Construction	\$443,700.00 \$484,000.00 \$522,944.00 \$528,900.00 \$544,000.00 \$582,000.00

NB-20-577	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Harvey High School	
	Advanced Energy Management	\$20,800.00
NB-20-581	Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation	
	Fairville Construction TerraEx Galbraith Construction	\$127,696.00 \$128,645.00 \$147,972.00
NB-20-582	Office Square Wall Phase 2B	
	Simpson Building Contractors Redem Contracting Ltd King Construction Ltd Arthur ivret & Fils	\$711,673.00 \$802,114.00 \$1,012,719.00 \$1,084,076.00
NB-20-583	Route 119 - Squire Drive Roundabout	
	Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction NRB Construction Classic Construction	\$1,117,852.00 \$1,165,321.00 \$1,227,786.00 \$1,237,141.00
NB-20-588	Transfer Switches Replacement - Saint John Regional Hospital	
	Ainsworth Inc G.J. Cahill Black & McDonald Gardner Electric	\$1,075,000.00 \$1,097,227.00 \$1,108,333.00 \$1,142,000.00
NB-20-589	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) - Minto Memorial High School	
	Memco Controls	\$32,400.00
NB-20-591	Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades	
	Hazen Thomas & Sons ME Phillips & Son Hogan Paving King Construction	\$66,854.00 \$67,470.00 \$71,382.00 \$81,500.00
NB-20-593	McKay Drive Slope Failure Stablization and Infrastructure Upgrades	
	Philson Ltd Dexter Construction Fairville Construction Monteith Underground LCL	\$852,305.00 \$907,367.00 \$966,000.00 \$988,384.00 \$1,290,464.00
NB-20-600	Heating System Upgrade DTI Maintenance Depot 81 East Main St.	
	Black & McDonald Limited Leroy's Heating Services	\$44,747.00 \$77,907.00
NB-20-604	Phase 2 - Construction New Fire Hall	
	Genibuild Construction Ltd Quantum Construction MFA Construction - Rejected	\$433,400.00 \$630,100.00
NB-20-605	Terrace Street Infrastructure Upgrades	
	KDB Engineers & Contractors Inc Monteith Underground Services Ltd. L.C.L Excavation (2006) Inc. Fairville Construction Ltd. Dexter Construction Company Limited.	\$407,049.00 \$499,737.00 \$537,318.00 \$562,631.00 \$698,087.00

NB-20-607	Ventilaion Upgrade - Oromocto Public Hospital	
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Northside Ventilation Ltd Avondale Construction Simpson Building Contractors Ltd King Construction Ltd	\$474,700.00 \$521,736.00 \$560,950.00 \$598,900.00 \$680,000.00
NB-20-608	Electric Boiler Replacement Salisbury Elementary School	
	Seaside Plumbing & Mechanical Moncton Plumbing Select Mechanical Inc Black & McDonald Limited Leroy's Heating Services	\$31,000.00 \$31,875.00 \$34,980.00 \$37,797.00 \$44,987.00
NB-20-609	Elevator Upgrade Miramichi Regional Hospital	
	Thyssenkrupp Elevator Ascension Elevating Devices	\$93,752.00 \$149,000.00
NB-20-613	Replacement of Culvert - District 5 - Route 710 - Parish of Johnston	
	N&D Excavating Galbraith Construction Sarcon Construction K-Line Construction Monteith Underground Services TerraEX	\$106,734.00 \$113,683.00 \$121,487.00 \$134,700.00 \$141,291.00 \$144,065.00
NB-20-614	Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal - Route 778	
	Dexter Construction Industrial Cold Milling Maritime Road Recycling	\$772,103.00 \$817,111.00 \$840,170.00
NB-20-615	Crack Sealing 2020	
	Road Savers Maritime Classic Construction	\$83,950.00 \$123,050.00
NB-20-616	5R15 Culvert Replacement, Route 635 - Near Depot Road, Parish of Prince William	
	Monteith Underground Services Debly Enterprises Limited Valcon Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$288,715.00 \$314,838.00 \$337,425.00 \$411,901.00
NB-20-624	Roof Replacement NB Housing No. 005 - Place LaPorte	
	Northwest Roofers	\$69,600.00
NB-20-628	Dust Collection System - Chipman Forest Avenue School	
	TG Ventilation Solutions Northside Ventilation McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Transit Construction Fredericton Ventilation Contractors	\$159,899.00 \$171,990.00 \$208,000.00 \$209,900.00 \$217,200.00 \$222,900.00
NB-20-633	Dust Collection System, Various Schools	
	McIntyre Refrigeration & Ventilation Ltd Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical Transit Construction Inc	\$338,000.00 \$394,200.00 \$409,200.00
NB-20-635	Rothesay Arena Structural Upgrade 2020	
	Acadian Construction Quantum Construction	\$712,500.00 \$812,000.00

NB-20-638	Route 695 Culvert Replacement	
	Debly Enterprises Galbraith Construction Sarcon Construction Dexter Construction Monteith Underground Services TerraEX	\$113,606.00 \$144,582.00 \$146,051.00 \$147,934.00 \$154,128.00 \$157,330.00
NB-20-639	Install Flow Monitoring Manhole on Main Sanitary Line, 5 CDSB	
	Philson Ltd P & H Contracting Ltd Monteith Underground Services Ltd Redem Contracting Ltd	\$177,500.00 \$227,480.00 \$259,300.00 \$294,900.00
NB-20-640	Replace Solarium Windows Building J-10, 5CDSB Gagetown	
	Avondale Construction Limited King Construction Ltd Acadian Construction (1991) Ltd Simpson Building Contractors Ltd	\$193,298.00 \$232,200.00 \$257,700.00 \$293,700.00
NB-20-643	Route 3 - Moores Mills Road Area to Route 745 - Paving 2.7km	
	Northern Construction Dexter Construction Classic Construction	\$1,388,111.00 \$1,462,080.00 \$1,541,750.00
NB-20-646	Elm Hill Road Culvert Replacement	
	K-Line Construction TerraEx Dexter Construction Company Debly Enterprises Sarcon Construction - Rejected	\$89,400.00 \$107,280.00 \$127,130.00 \$153,640.00
NB-20-650	Paving - 4.6km - Route 116 to Chipman Village Limit	
	Northern Construction Dexter Construction	\$2,622,155.00 \$2,657,778.00
NB-20-651	Road Embankment Restoration - Route 380 - Parish of Denmark	
	Restigouche Construction Co Ltd AVL Construction BBT Transport Ltee O'Neal General Contracting Valcon Ltd Falls Construction Ltd	\$136,352.00 \$172,505.00 \$174,705.00 \$180,800.00 \$183,470.00 \$230,270.00
NB-20-652	Route 106 Memramcook Village Limit Towards Rockwell Road Paving 2.3 km	
	MacDonald Paving nd COnstruction Modern Construction (1983) Ltd Dexter Construction Company Limited	\$694,098.00 \$737,932.00 \$739,537.00
NB-20-653	Route 114 Duffy Road Area to Riverview Town Limit Paving 2.5 km	
	Dexter Construction Company Limited Classic Construction (2012) Modern Construction (1983) Limited MacDonald Paving and Construction	\$777,026.00 \$787,935.00 \$871,579.00 \$907,226.00
NB-20-654	Route 112 Keenan Road to Westmorland/Kings County Line Chip Seal 10.0 km	
	DExter Construction Company Limited Industrial Cold Milling Div of Miier Paving Maritime Road Recycling Inc	\$1,324,032.00 \$1,393,111.00 \$1,425,927.00

NB-20-656	Route 325 Route 135 to Bertrand Village Limit Paving 0.9 km	
	St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee Landry Asphalte Ltee	\$467,532.00 \$541,575.00
NB-20-657	Route 303 Village Limit to Route 320 Paving 1.4 km	
	Landry Asphalte Ltee St-Isidore Asphalte Ltee	\$548,585.00 \$560,706.00
NB-20-664	Wells Park Ball Field	
	TerraEx Maguire Excavating	\$682,364.00 \$790,516.00
NB-20-673	Pulverize, Aggregate Base and Chip Seal	
	Maritime Road Recycling Dexter Construction Company Industrial Cold Milling	\$1,623,981.00 \$1,658,011.00 \$1,777,111.00
PE-20-210	Route 24 and 315 – Caledonia Roundabout 2020	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Island Coastal Services Ltd. Island Construction Ltd	\$1,289,197.00 \$1,297,376.00 \$1,157,099.00
PE-20-211	M.E. Callaghan Intermediate School – Motor Control Center Replacement	
	Hansen Electric R.I.K.S.	\$59,600.00 \$78,430.00
PE-20-212	Morell Regional High School – Oil Tank Replacement	
	Ron's Plumbing & Heating Inc. GNL Environmental Inc. Watertight Plumbing & Heating	\$45,400.00 \$46,750.00 \$50,200.00
PE-20-213	Route 12 – Miscouche (North) 2020	
	Chapman Bros. Construction Curran & Briggs Ltd	\$110,556.00 \$106,725.00
PE-20-238	Queen Charlotte Intermediate School – Exterior Repairs	
	WM&M (1993) Ltd Precision Wood and Steel Ltd.	\$135,200.00 \$191,800.00
PE-20-239	Westwood Primary School – Selective Flooring Repairs	
	WM&M (1993) Ltd Paul Davis MacLean Construction	\$22,800.00 \$25,000.00 \$47,235.00
Awards		
NB-20-119	Relocation of Gynecology Clinic - Chaleur Regional Hospital	
	Pro Construction Inc	\$350,000.00
NB-20-372	Roof Replacement Polyvalente Louis-JRobichaud	
	TriForce Team Lted	\$159,999.00
NB-20-383	Roof Replacement Ecole Mathieu Martin	

	Atlantic Roofers Limited	\$198,800.00
NB-20-397	Roof Replacement - Ecole Mgr-Lang	
	Brault Roofing Maritimes Inc	\$105,740.00
NB-20-398	PA System Upgrade Arnold H. MacLeod School	
	Quality Sound & Alarm Ltd	\$46,995.00
NB-20-400	Roof Replacement Ecole La Source	
	Atlantic Roofing Ltd	\$37,665.00
NB-20-403	Roof Replacement CCNB Ecole des peches	
	Atlantic Roofers Ltd	\$45,860.00
NB-20-404	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Connaught St School	
	Wilson Builders (1978) Ltd	\$212,300.00
NB-20-406	Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 105 - MacLaren Blvd	
	Dowd Roofing	\$392,950.00
NB-20-407	PA System Upgrade Marshview Middle School	
	Quality Sound Alarm Ltd	\$61,975.00
NB-20-420	Roof Replacement - Harvey Elementary School	
	Dowd Roofing Ltd	\$46,499.00
NB-20-423	Roof Replacement - NB Housing No. 106 - Patterson Street	
	Dowd Roofing	\$335,730.00
NB-20-430	Roof Replacement Ecole Mgr-Marcel-Francois-Richard	
	Tri-Force Team Ltd	\$169,999.00
NB-20-433	Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Mechanical - Cambridge Narrows Community School	
	Northside Ventilation	\$94,867.00
NB-20-434	Site Improvements - Ecole Saint Jacques	
	TRANSIT CONSTRUCTION INC	\$149,200.00
NB-20-435	Roof Replacement - Nashwaaksis Middle School	
	Atlantic Roofers	\$129,900.00
NB-20-437	Modular Classroom Addition Tabusintac Community School	
	Genibuild Construction Ltd	\$159,400.00
NB-20-440	Lakefield Elementary School Roof Replacement	
	Dowd Roofing	\$145,750.00
NB-20-445	Controls Upgrade - Block C - NBCC Saint John	
	Controls & Equipment	\$285,050.00

NB-20-446	Energy Retrofit NB Schools - Garden Creek School	
	Advance Energy Management Ltd	\$12,400.00
NB-20-451	Roof Replacement Ecole Ola Leger	
	Rejean Richard Roofing Ltd	\$196,000.00
NB-20-456	New Harvey Maintenance Depot	
	Delway Enterprises Ltd	\$1,554,900.00
NB-20-459	Roof Replacement - Kennebecasis Valley High School	
	Dowd Roofing	\$213,450.00
NB-20-462	Roof Replacement Frank L. Bowser School	
	A-Tech Roofing Ltd	\$183,800.00
NB-20-464	Floor Replacement - Apohaqui Elementary School	
	Cam Roc Construction	\$66,400.00
NB-20-467	Energy Retrofit NB Schools (Controls) Rexton Elementary School	
	Memco Controls	\$78,210.00
NB-20-468	Humidifier Replacement - John Caldwell School, Chipman Forest Avenue School School	and Park Street
	Beaulieu Plumbing & Mechanical	\$178,900.00
NB-20-475	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - St. George Elementary	
	BelleBay Construction	\$93,300.00
NB-20-490	Site Upgrades - Sussex Justice Building	
	John Flood & Sons	\$197,340.00
NB-20-491	Controls Upgrade - Ecole Centre Scolaire de Champlain	
	Memco Controls	\$96,600.00
NB-20-498	Masonry Repointing Phase 2 Hopital Stella-Maris-de-Kent	
	Vintage Brick & Stone	\$289,829.00
NB-20-511	Concrete Stairs and Landings Repair - Woodstock Jail	
	Transit Construction	\$59,200.00
NB-20-521	New Connecting Link for Modular Classroom - Princess Elizabeth School	
	John Flood & Sons	\$203,881.00
NB-20-537	Millidgeville Wastewater Treatment Facility PLC Upgrades	
	Belanger Electric	\$249,177.00
NB-20-542	Parking Lot Improvements - 60 Bunker St	
	KDB Engineers Contractors Inc	\$92,777.00

NB-20-551	Lighting Upgrades - Market Square & Peel Plaza Parking Garage	
	Security Electrical	\$116,800.00
NB-20-581	Union Street - Storm Sewer Installation	
	Fairville Construction	\$127,696.00
NB-20-591	Plant Propagation Center - Site Upgrades	
	Hazen Thomas & Sons	\$66,854.00

^{*} Low Bids and Awards are displayed 14 days from date posted